Walchand PeopleFirst Ltd.1st

Floor, Construction House, 5-Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400001, Maharashtra, IndiaTel: +91

22 6781 8181 Fax: +91 22 2261 0574

Email: contact@walchandgroup.comWebsite: www.walchandpeoplefirst.com

www.walchandpeoplefirst.com L74140MH1920PLC000791 WALCHAND PEOPLEFIRST

Date: 10th April 2024

To,

Corporate Relationship Department,

The Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE),

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 501370

Dear Sir,

Subject: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange

Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the Compliance

Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended 31st

March, 2024.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Walchand PeopleFirst Limited

Kajal Sudani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

M. No.: ACS 45271

Encl: a/a

Walchand PeopleFirst Ltd.1st

Floor, Construction House, 5-Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400001, Maharashtra, IndiaTel: +91

> 22 6781 8181 Fax: +91 22 2261 0574

Email: contact@walchandgroup.comWebsite:

www.walchandpeoplefirst.com L74140MH1920PLC000791

PEOPLEFIRST

Date: 10th April 2024

To,

Dept. of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

P J Towers, 1st Floor,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400001

BSE Code:

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during the period April 01, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive) are maintained by our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent – Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. having permanent SEBI Registration Number INR000001385.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Walchand PeopleFirst Limited

For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

Kajal Rakholiya **Authorized Representative Company Secretary and**

Compliance Officer

NVK MOHAN Authorized Representative